F & J Bushings Pty Ltd
Slip Renewable Bushings are
used with Liner Bushings
when two or more
operations are performed
with the same jig. The O.D. is
finish ground for a slip fit into
the Liner Bush. The Knurled

F & J Bushings Pty Ltd
PREFERRED METRIC STANDARD BUSHINGS
How to order 'F & J' metric bushes
Select TYPE, BORE, BODY DIAMETER & LENGTH from the Chart.
e.g. 'MFR 16X26X45' represents a Metric Fixed Renewable Bush, with 16mm bore, 26mm Body
diameter & 45mm Length under the head
FIXED (MFR) & SLIP (MSR) RENEWABLE BUSHES
BORE BODY LENGTH HEAD HEAD K Z
SIZE DIAMETER L DIAMETER THICKNESS DIMENSION DIMENSION
0 - 4 8.006 - 8.013 10 or 16 15 8 11.5 3
3.7 - 6 10.006 - 10.013 12, 20 or 25 18 8 13 3
5.7 - 8 12.007 - 12.016 12, 20 or 25 22 10 16 4
7.7 - 10 15.007 - 15.016 16, 28 or 36 26 10 18 4
9.6 - 12 18.007 - 18.016 16, 28 or 36 30 10 20 4
11.5 - 15 22.008 - 22.020 20, 36 or 45 34 12 23.5 5.5
14.5 - 18 26.008 - 26.020 20, 36 or 45 39 12 26 5.5
17.5 - 22 30.008 - 30.020 25, 45 or 56 46 12 29.5 5.5
21.5 - 26 35.009 - 35.025 25, 45 or 56 52 12 32.5 5.5
25.5 - 30 42.009 - 42.025 30, 56 or 67 59 12 36 5.5
29 - 35 48.009 - 48.025 30, 56 or 67 66 16 41 7
34 - 42 55.011 - 55.030 30, 56 or 67 74 16 45 7
41 - 48 62.011 - 62.030 35, 67 or 78 82 16 49 7
47 - 55 70.011 - 70.030 35, 67 or 78 90 16 53 7
53 - 63 78.011 - 78.030 40, 78 or 105 100 16 58 7
61 - 70 85.013 - 85.035 40, 78 or 105 110 16 63 7
68 - 78 95.013 - 95.035 45, 89 or 112 120 16 68 7
76 - 85 105.013 - 105.035 45, 89 or 112 130 16 73 7
F & J Bushings Pty Ltd
PREFERRED METRIC STANDARD BUSHINGS
How to order 'F & J' metric bushes
Select TYPE, BORE, BODY DIAMETER & LENGTH from the Charts.
e.g. 'MPP 12X18X25' represents a Metric Plain Press Bush, with 12mm bore, 18mm Body
diameter & 25mm Length (For Headed Bushings 'L ' indicates length under the head)
PLAIN PRESS (MPP) & HEADED PRESS (MHP) FIT BUSHES
BORE BODY LENGTH HEAD HEAD
SIZE DIAMETER L DIAMETER THICKNESS
0 - 3.5 6.008 - 6.016 8, 12 or 16 9 2.5
3.5 - 5 8.010 - 8.019 8, 12 or 16 11 2.5
5 - 6 10.010 - 10.019 10, 16 or 20 13 3
6 - 8 12.012 - 12.023 10, 16 or 20 15 3
8 - 10 15.012 - 15.023 12, 20 or 25 18 3
10 - 12 18.012 - 18.023 12, 20 or 25 22 4
12 - 15 22.015 - 22.028 16, 28 or 36 26 4
15 - 18 26.015 - 26.028 16, 28 or 36 30 4
18 - 22 30.015 - 30.028 20, 36 or 45 34 5
22 - 26 35.017 - 35.033 20, 36 or 45 39 5
26 - 30 42.017 - 42.033 25, 45 or 56 46 5
30 - 35 48.017 - 48.033 25, 45 or 56 52 5
35 - 42 55.020 - 55.039 30, 56 or 67 59 5
42 - 48 62.020 - 62.039 30, 56 or 67 66 6
48 - 55 70.020 - 70.039 30, 56 or 67 74 6
55 - 63 78.020 - 78.039 35, 67 or 78 82 6
63 - 70 85.023 - 85.045 35, 67 or 78 90 6
70 - 78 95.023 - 95.045 40, 78 or 105 100 6
78 - 85 105.023 - 105.045 40, 78 or 105 110 6
F & J Bushings Pty Ltd
6 Eugene Tce, Ringwood, Victoria, 3134 Australia
Mail to: - P.O. Box 389, Ringwood, Vic 3134 Australia
Telephone: (03) 9879 3960 - Fax: (03) 9870 6710 - E-mail: jmcannon@fjbushings.com.au
F & J Bushings Pty Ltd
PREFERRED METRIC STANDARD BUSHINGS
How to order 'F & J' metric bushes
Select TYPE, BORE, BODY DIAMETER & LENGTH from the Charts.
e.g. 'ML 35X48X45' represents a Metric Liner Bush, with 35mm bore, 48mm Body diameter & 45mm
Length (For Headed Bushings 'L' indicates length under the head)
LINER (ML) & HEADED LINER (MHL) BUSHES
BORE BODY LENGTH HEAD HEAD
SIZE DIAMETER L DIAMETER THICKNESS
10 15.012 - 15.023 12, 20 or 25 18 3
12 18.012 - 18.023 12, 20 or 25 22 4
15 22.015 - 22.028 16, 28 or 36 26 4
18 26.015 - 26.028 16, 28 or 36 30 4
22 30.015 - 30.028 20, 36 or 45 34 5
26 35.017 - 35.033 20, 36 or 45 39 5
30 42.017 - 42.033 25, 45 or 56 46 5
35 48.017 - 48.033 25, 45 or 56 52 5
42 55.020 - 55.039 30, 56 or 67 59 5
48 62.020 - 62.039 30, 56 or 67 66 6
55 70.020 - 70.039 30, 56 or 67 74 6
62 78.020 - 78.039 35, 67 or 78 82 6
70 85.023 - 85.045 35, 67 or 78 90 6
78 95.023 - 95.045 40, 78 or 105 100 6
85 105.023 - 105.045 40, 78 or 105 110 6
95 115.023 - 115.045 45, 89 or 112 120 6
105 125.023 - 125.045 45, 89 or 112 130 6
HOW TO ORDER ‘F & J’ IMPERIAL SIZE BUSHES
Select BODY diameter, LENGTH & BORE from the chart below.
e.g. To order a SLIP type bush with ½ inch dia body & ¾ inch length (under head) with a ¼ inch bore.
Order bush – ‘B3-S1/4 D’ (F & J Standard)
When fitting: A minimum interference fit is essential for Liners & Press Fit Bushes.
This will prevent any unnecessary closing of the bore.
ASA
Symbols Body Diameter Head
Diameter Head Thickness - T
Prefix Prefix Slip:Fixed Press Liner
F & J
Symbol
S:F:P:F: L or HL
Hole
Size
Drill
Limits
Reamer
Limits
S : F P : HP L : HL
Length
L
S : F H HL
K
Slip Fixed Press Liner
Z
A1 20 - 5 32 - 5 5/16
A2 20 - 8 32 - 8 1/2
A3 20 - 12 32 - 12 3/4
A4 20 - 16 32 - 16
No 55
To
5/32
+0.0001
+0.0004
+0.0006
+0.0009
0.3125''
0.3123''
0.3137''
0.3133''
0.5012''
0.5008''
1
9/16 27/64 5/8 1/2 3/8 1/4 1/8 1/8 1/8
B1 32 - 5 48 - 5 5/16
B2 32 - 8 48 - 8 1/2
B3 32 - 12 48 - 12 3/4
B4 32 - 16 48 - 16 1
B5 32 - 22 48 - 22 1 3/8
B6 32 - 28 48 - 28
5/32
To
5/16
+0.0001
+0.0004
+0.0006
+0.0009
0.5000''
0.4998''
0.5012''
0.5008'
0.7515''
0.7510''
1 3/4
13/16 39/64 7/8 5/8 7/16 1/4 3/16 1/8 1/8
C1 48 - 8 64 - 8 1/2
C2 48 - 12 64 - 12 3/4
C3 48 - 16 64 - 16 1
C4 48 - 22 64 - 22 1 3/8
C5 48 - 28 64 - 28 1 3/4

1/2
59/64 7/16 3/8 5/16 1/8 3/16
HOW TO ORDER ‘F & J’ IMPERIAL SIZE BUSHES
Select BODY diameter, LENGTH & BORE from the chart below.
e.g. To order a SLIP type bush with ½ inch dia body & ¾ inch length (under head) with a ¼ inch bore.
Order bush – ‘B3-S1/4 R’ (F & J Standard)
When fitting: A minimum interference fit is essential for Liners & Press Fit Bushes.
This will prevent any unnecessary closing of the bore.
ASA Symbols Body Diameter Head
Diameter Head Thickness - T
Prefix Prefix Slip:Fixed Press Liner
F & J
Symbol
S:F:P:F: L or HL
Hole
Size
Drill
Limits
Reamer
Limits
S : F P : HP L : HL
Length
L
S : F H HL
K
Slip Fixed Press Liner
Z
E1 88 - 12 112 -12 3/4
E2 88 - 16 112 -16 1
E3 88 - 22 112 -22 1 3/8
E4 88 - 28 112 -28 1 3/4
E5 88 - 34 112 -34 2 1/8
E6 88 - 40 112 -40
3/4
To
1
+0.0003
+0.0009
+0.0012
+0.0018
1.3750''
1.3762''
1.3768''
1.3762''
1.7521''
1.7514''
2 1/2
1
13/16
1
39/64
1
7/8
1
7/64
7/16 3/8 3/8 1/8 3/16
F1 112 -16 144 -16 1
F2 112 -22 144 -22 1 3/8
F3 112 -28 144 -28 1 3/4
F4 112 -34 144 -34 2 1/8
F5 112 -40 144 -40 2 1/2
F6 112 -48 144 -48
1
To